

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4556 of 2022

Dev Prasad & Others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

06.07.2022

Mr. Jameel Akhtar Lohani, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Hameeda Siddiqui, Dy, A. G. for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file document with regard to service recruitment Rules which are applicable to the petitioner.

State is directed to file reply as well as record of the DPC for perusal of this Court.

List this case in the week commencing **26th of September, 2022.**

Sd/-

(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge