

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4556 of 2022

Devi Prasad **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

21.02.2023	None appears for petitioner. Shri Suyash Dhar Badgayya, PL for the State. Learned State counsel prays for further four weeks' time to file reply. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing from 3rd July, 2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE
------------	---

padma